
COVID -19/URGENT 

SI. No. G440 Date: O3/ o8 /2021 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PHO: RA YAGADA 
District Headquarters Hospital Campus, Rayagada-765001 

Phone No.:06856-235603, Fax No.:06856-236631 
E-mail: smorayagada@gmail.com 

SHORT TENDER SCHEDULE 

OF 

LOGISTICs, REAGENTS AND LAB CONSUMABLES
FOR RTPCR LABORATORY AT DHH RAYAGADA AND EIF 

INCLUDING REAGENT AND DIAGNOSTICS KITS FOR UPHC 
RAYAGADA 

OPENING DATE :Dt.03.08.2021 

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION :10.08.2021 UP TO 5.30 P.M. 

OPENING OF TENDER PAPERS :11.08.2021 AT 11.00 A.M. 

CHIEF DISTRIÇT MEDICAL & PHO, 
RAYAGADA. 



COVID-19/ URGENT 
TERMS & CONDITIONS 

A. Tender papers are invited in a sealed cover superscripting TENDER FOR LOGISTICS, 

REAGENTs AND LAB CONSUMABLES FOR RTPCR LABORATORY AT DHH 

RAYAGADA AND EIF INCLUDING REAGENT AND DIAGNOSTICS KITS FOR UPHC 

RAYAGADA on the top of the envelope. Tender papers are to be submitted to the Chief 

District Medical & PHO, Rayagada including the following documents by Speed post 

Registered post/ Courier service i By Hand. The tender received after due date shll not 

be considered. 

Up to date GST Registration certificate from the competent authority. 

True copy of the PAN card must be enclosed with the tender papers.. 

The product must be as per specification provided by the authority. 

In case of Distributor/ Suppliers authorization certificate from the manufacture should 

be enclosed by the distributor. 

The tender shall be valid for one year or till finalization of new tender. 

B. Authority reserves right to accept or reject any or all the tender papers without assigning any 
reason thereof.

The decision of the authority is final. 

The goods shal be delivered at Rayagada destination only. 

Any dispute is subject to Rayagada jurisdiction only. 

IWe do 
here by agree to the above terms &conditions abide by the same. 

Seal & signature of the bidder 



COVID -19/ URGENT 

Pack Size Rate Per Unit GST SI No Name of The Items 
Polygrid Test tube Rack 

CompanyY 
Tarsons Pkt of 4 

2 Test tube Rack-40 places Tarsons Pkt of 2 

3 10 pl racked filter tips Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

50 l racked filter tips Tarsons Pkt of 960 4 

5Universal Microtip box (0.2-10 ) arsons Pkt of 10 

6 Universal Microtip box (20-200 p) Tarsons Pkt of 10 

Pkt of 1000 |Cryochill TM Vial 1.8 ml 

Cryochill TM Vial 4.5 ml 

Tarsons 

8 Tarsons Pkt of 500 

9 Parafilm Tarsons Each 

10 |PCR Rack with cover larsons Pkt of 6 

Semiskirted raised rim PCR 96 well x 0.2 ml 
11 

plate 
12 Plastic utility tray 

Tarsons Pkt of 50 

Tarsons Pkt of 6 

13 Micro centrifuse tube (0.5 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

14 Multi purpose labeling tape Tarsons Roll 

15 Self standing tube (50 ml) Pkt of 500 arsons 

16 Heay duty Soaker Tarsons Roll

17 Measuring cylinder (500 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 6 

18 Measuring beakers with handle (1000 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 4 

19 Bio hazard waste container (5 It) Tarsons Each 

20 200 pl barrier tips HI media 10x96 Nos. 

21 1000 ul microtips Tarsons Pkt of 500 

Nitrile Gloves (Large) 

23 Nitrile gLoves (Medium) 

Polywire microtube Racks (1.5ml) 

22 Tarsons Pkt of 100 

Tarsons Pkt of 100 

24 Tarsons Pkt of 6 

25 Micro centrifuse tube (2 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 500 

26 Centrifuse tube (15 ml) 

27 Micro tube box (1.5 ml) 64 places 

Tarsons Pkt of 500 

Tarsons Pkt of 4 

28 Cryo Cube box (1.8 ml) 100 places Tarsons Pkt of 4 

29 Microtube Box (0.2 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 4 

30 Conical Centrifuse tube rack Tarsons Pkt of 4 

31 Reversible Rack with cover Tarsons Pkt of 4 

32 Nuclease free water Hi media Pkt of 500 

33 Wide mouth bottle (125 ml) Tarsons Each 

34 Hand protector grips Tarsons Each 

35 UV safety goggles Tarsons Each 

36 Reagent reservoir Tarsons Pkt of 12 

37 Tissue Paper Rolls Safex Each 

38 Steam Indicator tape Hi media No. 

39 Autoclavable Bag Non Printed 14x19" Tarsons Pkt of 100 

40 Autoclavable Bag Non Printed 24x36" Tarsons Pkt of 100 



COVID 19/ URGENT 

Pack Size SI No Name of The Items 
Autoclavable Bag Non Printed 24x30" 

Company Rate Per Unit GST 

41 Tarsons Pkt of 100 

42 Zero degree Miní cooler Tarsons Each 

43 20 degree mini cooler Tarsons Each 

44 Spinwin MC-00 Tarsons Each 

45 Optical plate seal Tarsons Pkt of 100 

Rack for reversible rack Tarsons Each 

47 Spinix TM vortex shaker with accessories Tarsons Each 

Maxiamp 0.1 ml low profile tube strips with flat 
Tarsons Pkt of 125 +8 

cap 
49 Polygrid microtube stand for 84 places Tarsons Pkt of 4 

50 Polygrid microtube stand for 128 places Tarsons Pkt of 4 

51 Cryo box rack Tarsons Pkt of 2 

52 Micro pipette (0.5-10 ul) Thermo Each 

53 Micro pipette (20-200 pl) Thermo Each 

54 Micro pipette (200 pl-1000ul) Thermo Each 

55 Ethanol Diluent for DNA extraction HiMedia 500 ml. 

56 Micro Pipette stand Tarsons Each 

57 Universal Microtip Box (200-1000 ul) Tarsons Pkt of 10 

58 Autoclavable Biohazard Bag (Yellow) Tarsons Pkt of 100 

59 2- Propanol Merck 2.5 Ltr. 

60 1000 pl racked filter Tips Tarsons Pkt of 960 

61 Forceps Tarsons Pkt of 12 

62 Marker Pen HiMedia No. 

63 Scientific Marker (Green) HiMedia 1 No. 

64 |Scientific Marker (Black) HIMedia No. 

65 Tough tags 24*12.7 mm Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

66 Tough tags 9.5 mm Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

67 Graduated racked filter tips (2-200 ul) Tarsons Pkt of 960 

68 10pl Barrier tips HiMedla 1x96 Nos. 

69 Tough Spots (Green) Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

70 Tough Spots (orange) Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

71 200pl racked filter tips Tarsons Pkt of 960 

72 Filter tips 50 Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

73 Racked filter tips 20 pl Tarsons Pkt of 960 

74 Maxiamp 0.1ml low profile tube strips with ultra 

clear cap 
Tarsons Pkt of 125 

75 |200 pl barrier tips HIMedia 10x96 NoS. 

76 Micro centrifuse tube 2ml Tarsons same as item #25 

77 Ammonia Solution (10%) NICE 500 ml. 

78 Ziplock pouch 6 x8" Superior ach 

79 Plastic Container 



COVID-19/ URGENT 
SI No Name of The Items 

anRNAse free filtered micro tips (Racked fitted) 

S(0.5pl- 10u) 

Company Pack Size Rate Per Unit GST 

Tarsons Pkt of 960 

RNAse free filtered micro tips (Racked fitted) (-2pl- 

20uI) 
1 Tarsons Pkt of 960 

82 Cryogenic Marker larsons Each 

83 |Indicator for autoclave Tarsons Roll 

84 PCR Rack 96 well Tarsons Pkt of 6 

85 RNASe free Epperndroff tube 2 ml Tarsons Pkt of 500 

S6 Eppendroff tube Racks 

Spinwin Mcoo Centrifuge for 2 places *0.2 ml 
Tarsons Pkt of 6 

87 
tubes 

8S Rack for micro tubes (packet of 6) 

Tarsons Each 

Tarsons Pkt of 6 

89 Alluminium foil Hindalco Each 

90 Measuring cylinder 250 ml capacityY Tarsons Pkt of 6 

91 Deionised water Stanbio 5 Ltr. 

92 Reagent reservoir (50 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 6 

93 Reagent reservoir (75 ml) Tarsons Pkt of 12 

94 Autoclavable Plastic Beaker 1Lt larsons Pkt of 4 

Autoclavable Plastic Beaker 500 ml 
95 Tarsons Pkt of 6 

(Packet of six) 

96 Optical 8 tube strips W/caps, 125 strips Tarsons Pkt of 125 

97 Trizol-250 ml Sigma 200ml 

98 Ethanol Absolute- 500 ml Merck 500 ml. 

99 CRYCHILL -TM-20 C Mini Cooler, 12 Places larsons Each 

101 RNA Kit HiMedia 250 ml. 

102 DNA Erase MP Biomedicals 

Pkt of 6 103 |Utility Tray, 320x260x100, 6/pkts 

104 Semi Skirted 96 wells x 0.2ml plate, 25/pkts 

Tarsons 

Tarsons Pkt of 50 

105 Indicator Tape For Steam Autoclave,1 "x50o" Tarsons 

106 SPINVwIN - TM Centrifuge Tube Conical Bottom Tarsons Pkt of 300 

107 Test Tube Stand, 12place, 32mm dia, 4/pkt Tarsons Pkt of 4 

108 Test Tube Stand, 20 Place, 20mm dia, 4/pkt Tarsons Pkt of 4 

109 Water nuclease-free, 30 mL Himedia 100 mi. 

Each 110 Biohazardous Waste Container 

111 Cryo Box Rack/PCR Plate holder, 14x14x60cm, 
2/pkt 

Tarsons 

Tarsons Pkt of 2 

112 Parafilm Dispenser Tarsons Each 
- 

113 Accupipet TM- 0.5-2 pl Tarsons Each 

114 MAXAMP PCR Tube 0.2ml, 1000/pkt Tarsons Pkt of 1000 

115 Spinwin microcentrifuse strip MP100 Tarsons 



COVID 19/ URGENT 
SI No Name of The Items Company Pack Size Rate Per Unit GST 

116 Executive Chair Each 

Office and Sample Receiving Table 
117 Each 

6 Ft. X3 Ft) 
118 Movable Chair Each 

119 BMW Bins (Black, Red, Blue and Yellow) Each 

120 Stool for RTPCR Labs Each 

|121 Plastic Spray Botties (500 MI) Each 

122 Lab Aprons (Medium & Large) Each 

123 Lab Sleepers Each 

124 Stainless steel Table with Double Shelves For 
4 Each 

Sample Receiving Room (5 Ft X 2 Ft) 

Stainless steel Table with Double Shelves For 
125 Each 

Sample Lysis Room (4 FtX 2 Ft) 

12 Stainless steel Table with Double Shelves For RNA 
extraction Room (6 Ft X 2.5 Ft) 

Each

Stainless steel Table with Double Shelves For 
127 Each 

Master Mix Room (3 Ft X 2 Ft) 

128tainiess steel Table with Double Shelves For 

Template Addition Room (3 Ft X 2 Ft) 
Each 

120 Stainless steel Table with Double Shelves For PCR 

Room (5 Ft X 2 Ft) 
Each 

Each 130 PCR Work Station 

Each 131 Computer, Printer wth Scanner 

Each 132 Jio Dongle for internet Connectivity 

Each 133 Pen Drive 64 GB 



COVID-19/URGENT 

SI No Name of The Items Company Rate Per Unit GST Pack Size 

EQUIPMENT, INSTRUMENT AND FURNITURE INCLUDING REAGENTS AND DIAGNOSTICs KITS FOR UPHC RAYAGADA 

GST SI No Name of The Items Strength Unit Rate Per Unit 

1 TUCD Insertion Kit Each Each 

Binocular Microscope Each Each 
3 Adult Weighing Scale Each Each 

Baby Weighing Scale Each Each 4 

Sponge Holding Forceps Each Each 5 

Height Measuring Scale Each Each 
7 Vulsellum Utering Forceps Each Each 

Tenaculum Utering Forceps Each Each 8 

Torch without Battery Each Each 9 

10 Battery Dry Cell 1.5 Volt (Large size) Each Each 

Bowl for antiseptic solution for soaking cotton 
11 Each Each 

Swab 
12 BMW Bucket Each Each 

H2S Kit Each Each 13 

H2S Strip Test Bottle Each Each 14 

Head Light Each Each 15 

Ear Speculum Each Each 16 

Each Each 17 B.P.Instrument (Table Model) 

Setthoscope Each Each 18 

Artery Forceps Each Each 19 

Each Each 20 Eles Forceps 

21 Needle Holders Each Each 

Each Each 22 Scissor 

23 Stitch Cutter Each Each 

24 Toothed Forceps Each Each 

25 Plain Forceps Each Each 

26 Tooth Extractor Universal Each Each 

27 Mouth Gag Each Each 

28 Gastric Tube for Waxing Each Each 

29 Room Heater Each Each 

30 Ear Syringe Each Each 

Otoscope Each Each 31 

32 Nebuliser Each Each 

33 Cusco"'s Vaginal Speculum Each Each 



COVID -19/ URGENT 

SI No Name of The Items 
34 Sim's Vaginal Speculum 

GST Company Pack Size Rate Per Unit 

Each Each 
35 Kidney Tray 

Each Each 
36 Cheatle's Forceps 

Each Each 
37 Ayre's Spatula Each Each 
38 |Uristick Each Each 
39 ABO & RH Antibodies Each Each 
40 Gram Iodine Each |Each 
41 Crystal Violet Stain |Each Each 
42 1 % Hypo Chloride Solution Each Each 
43 Colorimeter Each Each 

44 Test Tube Each Each 
45 Pipettes Each Each 
46 Glass Slide Each Each 

Glass Rods Each Each 47 

Cover Slip Each Each 48 

49 Differental Blood Cell Counter Each Each 

50 Glucometer with Strip and Lancet Each Each 

51 Centrifuse Machine Each Each 

Examination Table Each Each 52 

wheel chair Each Each 53 

Each Each 54 stretcher on trolley 

Each Each 55 WOoden screen 

foot step Each Each 56 

Stool Each Each 57 

58 Medicine chest Each Each 

Each Each 59 lamp 

Side Wooden rack Each Each 60 

basin Each Each 61 
-

62 basin stand Each Each 

63 Coloured puncture proof bags as per need Each Each 

64 tongue depressor Each Each 

65 Blood pressure non mercury Each Each 
66 |hub cutter Each Each 
67 needle destroyer Each Each 
68 instument trolley Each Each 
69 IV Stand Each Each 



COVID 19/ URGENT 
No Name of The Items CompanyY Pack Size Rate Per Unit GST 

70 Machintosh for labour and OT Table Each Each 
Each Each 71 Red bag 

72 Black Bag Each Each 

one oberation bed, mattress, bed sheet & pillows Each Each 73 

Each Each 74 pulse oxymeter 

Each Each 75 sterlizer 
Each Each 76 patients trolley 
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